
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
FEDERAL TRANSIT ADMINISTRATION FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION 

819 TAYLOR STREET, ROOM 14A02  300 E. 8TH STREET, ROOM 826 
FORT WORTH, TEXAS 76102-9003 AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701 

January 1 , 2026 

Notification of the 2026 Federal Certification Review of the 
Corpus Christi Metropolitan Planning Organization (CCMPO) 

Connie Scott, Nueces County Judge and
CCMPO Transportation Policy Committee (TPC) Chairperson 

901 Leopard Street, Room 303 
Corpus Christi, TX 78401 

Dear Chairman Scott: 

In Reply Refer to: 
HPP-TX 

This letter is to formally advise you that the Corpus Christi Transportation Management Area 
(TMA), an urbanized area over 200,000 in population, will be reviewed for Certification as 
required by Title 23 United States Code (USC), Section 134 (k)(5) and 23 Code of Federal 
Regulations (CFR) 450.336(b). Certification is required for all TMAs, at least once every 
four years. The previous TMA certification review (2021) concluded that the MPO was 
certified in meeting the requirements of 23 CFR 450 (highway) and 49 CFR 613 (transit). 

The Federal Highway Administration (FHWA) and the Federal Transit Administration (FTA) 
will conduct a joint certification review from February 11-13, 2026; the public will be 
afforded opportunity to comment on the planning process as will Transportation Policy 
Committee (TPC) members. Rather than reviewing all topics under the MPO’s purview, this 
will be a risk-based review as based on our desk audit. A detailed agenda will be 
forthcoming. 

If you should have any questions or comments concerning this review, please contact Genevieve 
Bales at Genevieve.Bales@dot.gov or Kwasi Bosompem at Kwasi.Bosompem@dot.gov. 

Sincerely, 

David E. Bartels, Director Ed Burgos-Gomez, Acting Director 
Planning and Program Development Program Development 
Federal Transit Administration, Region 6 Federal Highway Administration, Texas Division 

DAVID EDMUND 
BARTELS

Digitally signed by 
DAVID EDMUND 
BARTELS

ED KENNETH 
BURGOS GOMEZ

Digitally signed by ED 
KENNETH BURGOS 
GOMEZ



Electronic copies: 
Federal Transit Administration (FTA), Region 6 

Gail Lyssy Gail.Lyssy@dot.gov 

Planning and Program Development (PPD) 
David Bartels David.Bartels@dot.gov 
Kwasi Bosompem Kwasi.Bosompem@dot.gov 

Federal Highway Administration (FHWA), Texas Division 
Edward Ofori Edward.Ofori@dot.gov 

Program Development 
Ed Burgos-Gomez Ed.Burgos-Gomez@dot.gov 
Genevieve Bales Genevieve.Bales@dot.gov 
Mark Arrington Mark.Arrington@dot.gov 

Texas Department of Transportation (TxDOT) – Divisions and Districts 
Marc Williams Marc.Williams@txdot.gov 

Transportation Planning and Programming (TPP) 
Humberto ‘Tito’ Gonzalez, Jr. Humberto.Gonzalez@txdot.gov 
Mildred Litchfield Mildred.Litchfield@txdot.gov 
Casey Wells Casey.Wells@txdot.gov 
Sara Garza Sara.Garza@txdot.gov 

Public Transportation (PTN) 
Eric Gleason Eric.Gleason@txdot.gov 

Environmental Affairs (ENV) 
Doug Booher Doug.Booher@txdot.gov 

TxDOT District (Corpus Christi) 
Mike Walsh Mike.Walsh@txdot.gov 
Paula Sales-Evans Paula.SalesEvans@txdot.gov 

Corpus Christi Regional Transit Authority (CCRTA) 
lalfaro@ccrta.org Liann Alfaro 

Gordon Robinson grobinson@ccrta.org 

Corpus Christi Metropolitan Planning Organization (CCMPO) 
rmacdonald@cctxmpo.us Robert MacDonald 

Jafet Flores jflores@cctxmpo.us




